

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.15472/2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 15472/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28.10.2010 in CRLR No.
691/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NIHALI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering

Date: 26/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
For Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that an amount of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) has already been deposited out of compensation of Rs.1,20,000/- (Rupees one lakh twenty thousand only) awarded by the court's below.

He further submits that the remaining amount of Rs.70,000/- (Rupees seventy thousand only) shall be deposited with the trial court within four weeks from today.

..2/-

-2-

In case the entire compensation stands deposited in the trial court by the petitioner within four weeks from today, the petitioner's application for grant of exemption from surrendering shall stand allowed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master