

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 15472/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in dated 28/10/2010 in CRLR No.
691/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NIHALI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Revised Office Report dated October 20, 2011 shows
that the counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of
deposit of Rs. 70,000/-. The order dated August 26, 2011
is self-explanatory and no further order needs to be
passed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master