

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8941/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2010 in CRLR  
No.691/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NIHALI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.  
For Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.  
  
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPut up after vacation giving the respondents another  
chance to file their counter affidavit.(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master